
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE            Neighbors to Mirra Homes Developments  
REPLY in OPPOSITION to MTD and SJ       3444B 23rd Ave West, Seattle, WA 98199 
MUP-19-019/020     1        

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Certificate of Service 
 
I, David Moehring, certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
on July 1, 2019 I sent true and correct copies, via e-mail, of the attached Neighbors to Mirra Homes 
Developments (Appellant) Reply in Opposition to the Applicants' and Owner's Motions to 
dismiss landuse appeal and for Summary Judgement to every person listed below, in the matter 
of the Short Plat Subdivisions, Hearing Examiner File No. MUP-19-019 and MUP-19-020.  
 
The Appellant Opposition Letter and the Moehring Declaration been pdf files attached to the email. 
The list and a link to the remaining files were attached to the email. Do let me know, however, if 
you would like the remaining 11 pdf files set to you. The floor plan sets are the largest at 5,500 
KB. 
 
 
Contents: 
 

• Appellant Opposition to Motion Summary Judgment 7/1/2019 4:45:33 PM  

• Moehring Declaration 7/1/2019 4:45:46 PM  

• McGuire Attachments 7/1/2019 4:46:05 PM 

• Attachment J1 7/1/2019 4:46:24 PM 

• Attachment J2 7/1/2019 4:46:32 PM 

• Attachment K 7/1/2019 4:46:42 PM 

• Attachment L1 7/1/2019 4:46:48 PM 

• Attachment L2 7/1/2019 4:46:53 PM 

• Attachment M 7/1/2019 4:50:26 PM 

• Attachment N 7/1/2019 4:47:24 PM 

• Attachment O 7/1/2019 4:47:35 PM 

• Attachment P 7/1/2019 4:47:43 PM 

• Attachment Q 7/1/2019 4:47:52 PM 

 
 
Emailed To: 
 
Department: 
David Landry 
Seattle Department of Construction & Inspections 
PO Box 34109  
Email: david.landry@seattle.gov 
 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE            Neighbors to Mirra Homes Developments  
REPLY in OPPOSITION to MTD and SJ       3444B 23rd Ave West, Seattle, WA 98199 
MUP-19-019/020     2        

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Applicant: 
Brooke Friedlander 
Mirra Homes 
11624 SE 5th St Suite 210 
Bellevue, WA 98005 
Email: brooke.friedlander@mirrahomes.com 
 
Applicant Legal Counsel: 
Brandon S. Gribben 
Samuel M. Jocobs 
Helsell Fetterman LLP 
1001 Fourth Avenue, Ste 4200 
Seattle, WA 98154 
Phone: (206) 292-1144 
Email: bgribben@helsell.com    
 
 
Hardcopy and E-Filed and Emailed To: 
 
Office of the Hearing Examiner: 
City of Seattle 
Seattle, WA 98124 
hearing.examiner@Seattle.gov 
 
Dated July 2, 2019 

 
David Moehring 
Appellant Representative, Neighbors to Mirra Homes Developments 
3444B 23rd Ave West 
Seattle WA 98199 
 


