1	Certificate of Service
2	I, David Moehring, certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
3	on July 1, 2019 I sent true and correct copies, via e-mail, of the attached Neighbors to Mirra Homes
4	Developments (Appellant) Reply in Opposition to the Applicants' and Owner's Motions to dismiss landuse appeal and for Summary Judgement to every person listed below, in the matter
5	of the Short Plat Subdivisions , Hearing Examiner File No. MUP-19-019 and MUP-19-020.
6	The Appellant Opposition Letter and the Moehring Declaration been pdf files attached to the email.
7	The list and a link to the remaining files were attached to the email. Do let me know, however, if you would like the remaining 11 pdf files set to you. The floor plan sets are the largest at 5,500
8	KB.
9	
10	Contents:
11	Appellant Opposition to Motion Summary Judgment 7/1/2019 4:45:33 PM
12	Moehring Declaration 7/1/2019 4:45:46 PM
13	McGuire Attachments 7/1/2019 4:46:05 PM
14	• <u>Attachment J1</u> 7/1/2019 4:46:24 PM
15	• <u>Attachment J2</u> 7/1/2019 4:46:32 PM
16	• <u>Attachment K</u> 7/1/2019 4:46:42 PM
17	• <u>Attachment L1</u> 7/1/2019 4:46:48 PM
18	• <u>Attachment L2</u> 7/1/2019 4:46:53 PM
19	• <u>Attachment M</u> 7/1/2019 4:50:26 PM
	• <u>Attachment N</u> 7/1/2019 4:47:24 PM
20	• <u>Attachment O</u> 7/1/2019 4:47:35 PM
21	• <u>Attachment P</u> 7/1/2019 4:47:43 PM
22	• <u>Attachment Q</u> 7/1/2019 4:47:52 PM
23	
24	Emailed To:
25	Department:
26	David Landry Seattle Department of Construction & Inspections
27	PO Box 34109
20	Email: david.landry@seattle.gov

1	1
1	Applicant:
2	Brooke Friedlander
3	Mirra Homes 11624 SE 5th St Suite 210
	Bellevue, WA 98005
4	Email: <u>brooke.friedlander@mirrahomes.com</u>
5	Applicant Legal Counsel:
6	Brandon S. Gribben
7	Samuel M. Jocobs
	Helsell Fetterman LLP 1001 Fourth Avenue, Ste 4200
8	Seattle, WA 98154
9	Phone: (206) 292-1144
10	Email: <u>bgribben@helsell.com</u>
11	Hardcopy and E-Filed and Emailed To:
12	
13	Office of the Hearing Examiner: City of Seattle
14	Seattle, WA 98124
15	hearing.examiner@Seattle.gov
16	Dated July 2, 2019
	(M. 00
17	(LUM 1400
18	
19	David Moehring
20	Appellant Representative, Neighbors to Mirra Homes Developments 3444B 23rd Ave West
21	Seattle WA 98199
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
۷۵	